
           Proposed Schedule for SCF 2023 Schedule – Wednesday Group 

Trainers: Rosarie Coleman & Claire Barry 
 

Wednesday night sessions – 2.5 hours; 7.00 – 9.30 p.m. On-line throughout course 

Sat or Sun weekend days – 10am to 5pm in-person 

 

Part One - 5 Days in total from March to May & 11 evenings in total from March to May. 

 

Sat 4th & Sun 5th March Opening Weekend (SHEP Project Centre, Ballintemple, Cork)  

1. Wed 8th March 

2. Wed 15th March 

3. Wed 22nd March 

4. Wed 29th March 

5. Wed 5th April 

Easter Break 

Sat 15th & Sun 16th April Weekend Session (SHEP Project Centre, Ballintemple, Cork) 

6. Wed 19th April 

7. Wed 26th April 

8. Wed 3rd May 

9. Wed 10th May 

10. Wed 17th May 

11. Wed 24th May 

Sat 27th (or possible Sun 28th May) (Day Session) (Venue to be decided) 

 

• Mid way reviews Date to be decided with Group (probably early June) 

• Learning Groups commence meeting prior to summer 

• Summer break from training group.  Learning groups meet during June/July/August for summer 

assignment 

 

Part Two - 5 Days in total from Sept to Nov & 9 evenings in total from Sept to Nov 

 

Sat 16th (or possible Sun 17th September) (Day Session) (Venue to be decided) 

12. Wed 20th September 

13. Wed 27th September 

Presentation Day Sat 30th September (Venue to be decided) 

14. Wed 4th October 

15. Wed 11th October 

16. Wed 18th October 

Weekend Sat 21st & Sun 22nd October (Venue to be decided) 

17. Wed 25th October 

Mid-term Break 

18. Wed 8th November 

19. Wed 15th November 

20. Wed 22nd November 

Ending Day Sat 25th November (Venue to be decided) 

 

End of course reviews with main trainers at date to be decided with Group (probably early Dec) 

 

Total 10 days and 20 evening sessions 


